505297152 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON ERIKSEN	10/20/2014
CRAIG VOLLERT	10/28/2014
STEVEN BARK	10/22/2014
WILNA MOREE	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON SYSTEM	
Street Address:	316 E. CULLEN BUILDING	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77204-2015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16243840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)650-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: famini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: FARHANG AMINI
Address Line 1: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23853-P116P1D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARHANG AMINI, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Farhang Amini/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-14530142#page1.tif source=assignment-14530142#page2.tif source=assignment-14530142#page3.tif

PATENT 505297152 REEL: 048140 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Eriksen, of 4907 Graustark Street, Houston, TX 77006, Craig Vollert, of 18703 Tuscany Wood Dr., Shenandoah, TX 77381, Steven Bark, of 4307 Mountain Flower Court, Houston, TX 77059, and Wilna Moree, of 4307 Mountain Flower Court, Houston, TX 77059 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in Universal Antigen Retrieval Compounds and Methods of Use, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on October 31, 2014 and assigned United States Serial No. 14/530,142.

WHEREAS, University of Houston System, of 316 E. Cullen Building, Houston, TX 77204-2015, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative,

PATENT REEL: 048140 FRAME: 0112 such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 10/20/2014		<u> </u>	2.5
STATE OF Texas:		Jason-Erikse	n
COUNTY OF Harris			
Before me this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2014, personally
Before me this appeared subscribed to the foregoing same as his free act and dee	Assignment and differ the purposes	o me to be the personal acknowledged that therein contained.	he executed the
N	otary Public		
M	y Commission Exp	ìres:	
DATE: 10/28/14			
STATE OF TEXOS :		/Craig Vollert	
COUNTY OF Harris :			
Before me thisappeared	day of	, 20	14, personally
subscribed to the foregoing A same as his free act and deed to	ssignment and ac	knowledged that he	executed the
	ary Public		

PATENT REEL: 048140 FRAME: 0113

DATE: <i>(0/23/1014_</i>	
State of <u>D</u>	
COUNTY OF AMAMA	
Before me this day of appeared subscribed to the foregoing Assignm same as his free act and deed for the p	2014, personally known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged that he executed the surposes therein contained.
Notary Pub	©
My Commit	ssion Expires:
DATE: <u>10122</u> 12014 State of <u>ICX</u> 25	Winz Noree
COUNTY OF	
Before me this day of appeared subscribed to the foregoing Assignm same as his free act and deed for the page 1997.	2014, personally known to me to be the person whose name is sent and acknowledged that he executed the purposes therein contained.
Notary Pub	
My Commit	ssion Expires:

RECORDED: 01/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 048140 FRAME: 0114